Dr Eleonora Brembilla | Assistant Professor in Building Physics
Faculty of Architecture and the Built Environment
Converge : Windows to the Future
© Jeroen Musch
NVBV Kennisdag | 9 June 2022
• High transparency buildings
• Indoor environmental quality
• Sustainable development goals

e
i (nm)
ORDERING CODES
LPPHOT03: Photometric probe for the measurement of illuminance, complete
with di#user and glass dome, silica gel cartridge, female 4-pole connector,
calibration report. Cable with female connector has to be ordered
separately. Cables: CPM12AA4…(except LPPHOT03BLS) or CPM12-8D…
(only LPPHOT03BLS) with cable length 2, 5 or 10 meters.
Available versions
• LPPHOT03 = mV / klux
• LPPHOT03BL = mV / klux  output, base with levelling device
• LPPHOT03BLAC = base with levelling device output 4…20 mA
• LPPHOT03BLAV = base with levelling device output 0…10 V
• LPPHOT03BLS = RS485 MODBUS-RTU output, base with levelling device
LPPHOT03, LPPAR03, LPUVA03, LPUVB03
Measured vs
simulated